

BY: Economic and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 846
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, after "and" insert "certain individuals against the"; in the same line, after "disease" insert "and the influenza virus"; in line 12, after "and" insert "certain individuals against the"; and in line 13, after "disease" insert "and the influenza virus".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 14, strike "AND EMPLOYEES"; after line 15 insert:

"(2) SUBJECT TO SUBSECTION (E) OF THIS SECTION, EACH RELATED INSTITUTION IN THE STATE SHALL IMMUNIZE EMPLOYEES AGAINST THE INFLUENZA VIRUS."; and in line 16, strike "(2)" and substitute "(3)".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in lines 34 and 35, strike "INFLUENZA AND PNEUMOCOCCAL".

On page 3, strike beginning with "EITHER" in line 1 down through "PNEUMOCOCCAL" in line 2 and substitute "A"; in line 2, after the second "VACCINE" insert "UNDER THIS SECTION"; strike beginning with "AN" in line 8 down through "PNEUMOCOCCAL" in line 9 and substitute "A"; strike beginning with "AND" in line 15 down through "DISEASE" in line 16; strike beginning with "AGAINST" in line 24 down through "DISEASE" in line 25; and in line 25, strike "(B)(2)" and substitute "(B)(3)".